PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin J. Hannon	12/11/2006
Russell E. Malz, Jr.	12/07/2006
Joseph F. Stieber	12/07/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Corporation
Street Address:	Benson Road
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11416980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)573-2261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-573-3313

Email: michael.dilworth@chemtura.com

Correspondent Name: Chemtura Corporation

Address Line 1: Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANNAN-0252-PC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Dilworth

Total Attachments: 4

source=Hannon-0252PC#page1.tif source=Hannon-0252PC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0487

500192315

子 \$40,00 子 source=Hannon-0252PC#page3.tif source=Hannon-0252PC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We/I, the undersigned,

MARTIN J. HANNON, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 69 Lebanon Road, Bethany, Connecticut 06524, U.S.A.,

RUSSELL E. MALZ, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 868 Neipsic Road, Glastonbury, Connecticut 06033, U.S.A., and

JOSEPH F. STIEBER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 30 Williams Drive, Prospect, Connecticut 06712, U.S.A., respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CHEMTURA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled:

"ANTIOZONANT BLENDS"

which

was executed by me (us) on even date herewith,
was filed on May 2 2006and accorded Serial No. 11/416,980

and in and to said application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

Agree said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent application on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment

<u>Docket No. 0252-PC</u>

Page 2 of

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signatures of Applicant(s)	
Signature of Martin Harrin	Date: 12/11/06
Signature of RUSSELL E. MALZ, Jr.	Date:
Signature of JOSEPH F. STIEBER	Date:
Below is for signatus	re of Notary
On this day of	
personally known and personally known to me to be he foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledge his/her free act and deed.	be the person described in and who executed
(to be notarized)	·
On this day of, 200 STIEBER, residing at 30 Williams Drive, Prospect mown and personally known to me to be the personstrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he leed.	on described in and who executed the foregoing
(to be nota	rized)

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\AssigHobbs.2.wpd

Assignment

Docket No. 0252-PC

Page 3 of 4-

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signatures of Applicant(s)	
Signature of MARTIN J. HANNON	Date:
Signature of Junell Wall RUSSELL E. MALZ, Jr. CTOL 17230422	Date: 12/7/06 8 exp. 5-3-10
Signature of JOSEPH F. STIEBER	Date:
Below is for signature of Notary	
On this day of, 2000 J. HANNON, residing at 69 Lebanon Road, Bet personally known and personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledged his/her free act and deed.	e the person described in and who executed
(to be notarized)	
On this 7 day of Declary, 200 E. MALZ, Jr., residing at 868 Neipsic Road, Glas personally known and personally known to me to the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledge his/her free act and deed.	stonbury, Connecticut 06033, U.S.A., to me be the person described in and who executed ed to me that he/she executed the same as HOLLIAN LEOGRANDE NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC STORM ST
On this day of, 200 STIEBER, residing at 30 Williams Drive, Prospection known and personally known to me to be the personstrument and he/she acknowledged to me that be deed.	on described in and who executed the toregoing
(to be not	tarized)

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\AssigHobbs.2.wpd

Assignment

Docket No. 0252-PC

Page 4 of 4

WITNESS MY (OUR) SIGNATURES.

Signatures of Applicant(s)	
Signature of MARTIN J. HANNON	Date:
Signature of RUSSELL E. MALZ, Jr.	Date:
Signature of Joseph F. Alleler JOSEPH F. STIEBER	Date: December 7, 2006
Below is for signatu	re of Notary
On this day of, 2000 J. HANNON, residing at 69 Lebanon Road, Bet personally known and personally known to me to be the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledge his/her free act and deed.	e the person described in and who executed d to me that he/she executed the same as
(60 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	7
On this day of, 200 E. MALZ, Jr., residing at 868 Neipsic Road, Glaspersonally known and personally known to me to the foregoing instrument and he/she acknowledghis/her free act and deed.	be the person described in and who executed
(to be notarized)
On this 7th day of Accember, 20 STIEBER, residing at 30 Williams Drive, Prospec known and personally known to me to be the pers instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that I deed. Suelyn (to be not	et, Connecticut 06712, U.S.A., to me personally con described in and who executed the foregoing he/she executed the same as his/her free act and

H:\ASSIGNMENTS\AssigHobbs.2.wpd

PATENT REEL: 018619 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 12/12/2006